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FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO: 28

Prof C T Msimang (IFP) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
Whether his Ministry has any frozen vacant positions; if so, (a) how many of the specified positions are vacant, (b) what are the designations of the specified positions and (c) for how long have the specified positions been vacant?		NW28E
REPLY:

I wish to inform the Hon Member that the Department of Justice and Constitutional Development, has 64 LP10 vacant posts that cannot be filled.

(a) 64.
(b) Specialist Production posts on LP 10-level, namely Deputy Chief State Law Advisers on Occupation Specific Dispensation-level.
(c)   The LP 10 posts have been vacant since 24 January 2013 when the Department of Public Service and Administration communicated their embargo decision.


Department of Correctional Services 

(A) Total = 85 vacant positions

(B)   and (C) Please see table below.

	(b) POST  DESIGNATION
	VACANT DATE
	(c) PERIOD VACANT
	 REGION

	COMMISSIONER: CORRECTIONAL SERVICES  CH DEPUTY=(C)
	20110110
	5 YEARS 1 MONTH
	HEAD OFFICE

	CB4 REINTEGRATION MANAGER                         
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:EMPLOYEE RELATIONS                            
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:EMPLOYEE ASSISTANT PRACTITIONER               
	20141031
	1 YEAR 3 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNB1 CLINICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER GR 1 PRIM H CARE 
	20151001
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PROVISIONING ADMINISTRATION OFFICER (PC)          
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB5 CENTRE COORDINATOR MEDIUM                     
	20150630
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ARTISAN FOREMAN GRADE A                           
	20150831
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ARTISAN FOREMAN GRADE A                           
	20150531
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	EDUCATIONIST M4 (DCS)                             
	20150630
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PSYCHOLOGIST GRADE 1                              
	20140101
	2 YEARS 1 MONTH
	GAUTENG

	AO:PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION                       
	20150617
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:NETWORK CONTROLLERS(AC)(AC)                    
	20150630
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150723
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:LOGISTICS ADMINISTRATION                       
	20150731
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:LOGISTICS ADMINISTRATION                       
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:SUPERVISOR MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING              
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150921
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB6 CENTRE COORDINATOR LARGE                      
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB5 CENTRE COORDINATOR MEDIUM                     
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNA2 PROFESSIONAL NURSE GRADE 1 (GENERAL NURSING) 
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150531
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNB2 CLINICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER GR 2 PRIM H CARE 
	20151001
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNB1 CLINICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER GR 1 PRIM H CARE 
	20151001
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ASD:MANAGER HUMAN RESOURCE ADMINISTRATION(AC)     
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:INVESTIGATIONS                                
	20150301
	11 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	MR5 LEGAL ADMINISTRATION OFFICER GRADE 5          
	20140701
	1 YEAR 7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ASD:PROGRAM COORDINATION & DEVELOPMENT            
	20150731
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	MANAGER PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES ASSISTANT         
	20150301
	11 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PSYCHOLOGIST GRADE 1                              
	20150630
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNB1 CLINICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER GR 1 PRIM H CARE 
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB5 CENTRE COORDINATOR MEDIUM                     
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150531
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION(AC:CORPOR SERV)      
	20151001
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:CAREER MANAGEMENT (FACILITATOR)                
	20150801
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:TRANSPORT CONTROL(KROONSTAD COLLEGE) /HO       
	20150701
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 REINTEGRATION MANAGER                         
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PSYCHOLOGIST GRADE 1                              
	20150701
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION                       
	20151001
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:MESS(CATERERS)                                
	20150701
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	TYPIST GRADE II  PRINCIPAL                        
	20151001
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:LOGISTIC ADMINISTRATION                       
	20150731
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ARTISAN PRODUCTION GRADE A                        
	20150701
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB5 CENTRE COORDINATOR MEDIUM                     
	20151001
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SW A4 SOCIAL WORKER GRADE 1                       
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNB1 CLINICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER GR 1 PRIM H CARE 
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNB1 CLINICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER GR 1 PRIM H CARE 
	20150930
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB1 1 SECURITY OFFICER GRADE 3                    
	20150301
	11 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB1 1 SECURITY OFFICER GRADE 3                    
	20150301
	11 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB1 1 SECURITY OFFICER GRADE 3                    
	20150301
	11 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB1 1 SECURITY OFFICER GRADE 3                    
	20150301
	11 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION                       
	20141031
	1 YEAR 3 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION                       
	20141001
	1 YEAR 4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SAO:EMPLOYEE ASSISTANT PRACTITIONER               
	20150930
	4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:RECRUITMENT & PLACEMENT(MA)                    
	20141001
	1 YEAR 4 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	NCB1 3 PAROLE BOARD CLERK GRADE 1                 
	20110401
	4 YEARS 10 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB5 CENTRE COORDINATOR MEDIUM                     
	20150912
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SW A8 SOCIAL WORK SUPERVISOR GRADE 1              
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNA2 PROFESSIONAL NURSE GRADE 1 (GENERAL NURSING) 
	20150831
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	EDUCATIONIST M3 (DCS)                             
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PNB1 CLINICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER GR 1 PRIM H CARE 
	20150301
	11 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20120131
	4 YEARS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20101001
	5 YEARS 4 MOTNHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150202
	1 YEAR  
	GAUTENG

	ARTISAN FOREMAN GRADE A                           
	20150831
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:TRANSIT & WAREHOUSE                            
	20150501
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:TRANSIT & WAREHOUSE                            
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:LOGISTICS ADMINISTRATION                       
	20150701
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:PROCUREMENT                                    
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:VOUCHER CONTROL                                
	20150701
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ARTISAN CHIEF GRADE A                             
	20110401
	4 YEARS 10 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PHARMACY SUPERVISOR GRADE 1                       
	20150531
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	NCB1 2 CORRECTIONAL POLICY ADMINISTRATOR GRADE 2  
	20150801
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ARTISAN CHIEF GRADE A                             
	20150101
	1 YEAR 1 MONTH
	GAUTENG

	SW A6 SOCIAL WORKER GRADE 3                       
	20150831
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	SECTION HEAD (EDUCATIONIST DCS)                   
	20150901
	5 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150724
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:CAREER MANAGEMENT (FACILITATOR)                
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	ASD:MANAGER SPECIAL PROGRAMMES                    
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:TRANSIT & WAREHOUSE                            
	20150630
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	PROVISIONING ADMINISTRATION OFFICER (PC)          
	20150601
	8 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	AO:VOUCHER CONTROL                                
	20150729
	6 MONTHS
	GAUTENG

	CB4 SECURITY MANAGER                              
	20150630
	7 MONTHS
	GAUTENG



A total of 85 posts are frozen.


NB: All these posts are in Gauteng Region, except that one of CDC: Central services as it is located in Head Office
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